UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF IDABO "5 AP

Lv -:——...___r FiLEn

Iz Re:

L4 ™S

Automated Structures, Inc. Case Ng.  96-03201

CHAPTER 7 FINAL
ACCOUNTING AND REQUEST
FOR COMPENSATION AND
EXPENSES

-~

ORIGINAL

Mt Nt g Nt N Mgt et Nrg ' Nt Nveprt’

The Trustee certifies that the balance in the trust account held for this
estateis $ 25,613.30 ., which account is held at  Farmers & Merchants
___State Bank - Boise , as account number 5408456013
This account includes all earned interest and is the sole source for ali future
distributions which will be made to claimants.

All property of the estate, except that claimed exempt by the debtor(s),
without objection, or determined by the Court as exempt, has been inventoried,
collected, liquidated, abandoned or will be abandoned with the closure if this
case.

All claims have been examined and any objections to claims have been
decided by the Court. Applications for approval of compensation and expenses
of other professional persons empioyed by the trustee have been filed with the
United States Trustee and the Court. Any property previously abandoned or
which will be abandoned pursuant to 11 USC 554(c} is listed on Schedule D.

1. THE VALUE OF:

Administered property totals: $ 27,775.55
Exempt property totals: $ ~0-
Abandoned property totals: $ G-

S ¢ counTs }
REL EMf: !9

“'ER‘R‘”‘ NS B%ﬁﬂ

ereaal el e e e e e e e N T TR T e e T T T T T o e e T T T T e R e



2.  The trustee adopts the schedules of the petition filed as the inventory for
the estate. (0 Yes ( } Ne (if no, inventory attached)

3.  This Final Accounting reflects the status of this estate as of _ 04-03-98

4. Receipts: (see exhibit A} § 27,775.55

Disbursements: (see exhibit B) . 2,162.25

BAIANCE OF ¥UNDS ON HAND § 25,6:3.30

5.  For analysis of claims filed see Exhibit C.
6. For itemization of the proposed distribution see Exhibit D.

7.  ‘The amount of unpaid administrative expenses including trustee and other
professional fees and expenses are §__ 2,809.30

8  The net estate upon which the trustee's compensation has been computed
is $§ 20,384.57 . This does not include any exemptions paid to the
debtor(s) and/or any refunds to be made to the debtor(s).

COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total receipts, other than paid or payable to the debtor are: $ _23,173.03

Pursuant to 11 USC 326, compensation is computed of the trustee is computed
as follows:

d. On the first five thousand dollars of eligible receipts
(not to exceed 25% ) $ 1.250.00

B. On the next 45 thousand dollars of eligible receipts
{not to exceed 10% } S 1,538.46




¢.  On the remaining amount of eligible receipts
{up to T miliion dolliars, nmoct to exceed 5% ) % -0-

d. TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED 2 788.46
(if over $5,000.00, attach justification) _

TRUSTEE EXPENSES
Prorata premium on trustee bond 1.00
Travel: by automobile (at cents per mile)

other:

Copies (at-08 cents per copy)
Telephone (long distance calls only)
Clerical/Secretarial at per hour
{only if Overhead Fee not Charged below)
Overhead Fee (U.S. Trustee Guidelines)
Supplies/Stationary
Meals/Lodging
Storage/Safeguarding estate property
Other: postage

12.80

% 5 o S N o 2 B5 o8 o b

7.04

TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED TO BE ALLOWED $ 20.84

The undersigned trustee certifies under penalty of perjury that this final
accounting and attached schedules are true and correct to the best of the
trustee's knowledge. The trustee requests that the United States Trustee review
this final accounting and that the Court, if appropriate, give notice to creditors
of this request pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 2002. The trustee requests that the
compernsation and expenses requested in this final accounting be allowed by the

Court.
The trustee states that no payments have been made or promised to him

3




for services rendered or to be rendered in any capacity in this case. Neo
agreement or understanding exists between appiicant and any other person for
sharing compensation received or to be received.

The undersigned trustee of the estate of the above—named Debtor(s),
certifies to the Court and the United States Trustee, that the trustee has
faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the trustee, that the
trustee has examined all proofs of claims as appropriate under the proposed
distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and
consistent with the law and rules of court.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the final accounting be accepted.

Dated: 04-09-98

Trustee name: Bernie R. Rakozy

. P.0. Box 1738
Trustee add;ess. Boise, ID 83701

REVIEW BY UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Accounting.

| Ayt

United States Trustee

By: 4 4,%421/

z




FORM I

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RETORI' ANT' REPORT

ASSET CHKSES
Cape No. B9€-03201 Trustee: Bernie k. Rakozy
Debtor: AUTOMRTED STRUCTURES INC. Date Submitted: 04,06/48
Date filed: 12716796 Per:od ending : U4./0070E
Bond - $iG000GC.CC
3 2 3 ¢ g 3
Yaiue Property hgser fully
Determined by Abandoned Administeres;
&' Petition/ Trustee less  yes/at the Sale )/ Punds velue of
Ref. hseet ! Unscheduled Liens and cicoe of keceived kemaining
Nc. Description Values Exempt ions the case by Estate hgsety
N CNG NAS SRS SR TR AR N L N N N T S S AN LN LN AN AN NN AN PR R A R LR SN R AR S A AN ARSI ERA T RIS ACR AL E L ER DT
H DEPOSITS OF MONEY & 20000.00 Z211B.7E 22116.7E yes
z JCOUNT RECEIVABLE- DOUGHL- & B201.97 4500 00 4500 .6¢ yes
Notes: Comprom:sed for the $4,.507.00
Value of
kRemz:ni.ng Assets
TOTALS : 2661B.7E 26E1E.7E ¢ 0L
Mattere Pending Dase of Hearing ¢r Sale Other hction
NOWE

Prosected date of final rveport: 04,/0%7%E

Form 1. page i




Case Nc. -

Case Name:

Q6-L2200

AUTOMATEL STRUCTUREE INC.

Taxpayer ID# Bz042z850
Date Submitied : 04709798
Feriod Ending 04/0%/98

: z K
Trans Check/
bDate RefNo Paid to/Received from

exccawem

01717187

I EEARCCL NN ECFERTETIZTESS

e LT E L L LT T

First Security Hank

GL31/9T Farmere & Merchants
JZAZE 07T Farmers & Merchants
Q3/RLIeT Farmers & Merchants
04 /50707 Farmers & Merchante
ORI 2 Dougal Tonstruction
DE/31,/87 Farmers & merchantse
eSS Farmers & Merchante
GTi2a757 Farmers & Merchants
821797 Farmers & Merchants
CS/aeseT 100 Tvey & Bauer, CPA's
CS/3L/97 Farmers & Merchants
iGFxiSeT Farmers & Merchante
11730797 Farmere & Merchante
12718787 101 Jed Manwaring

12/31,87 Farmers & Merchants
GL/31098 Farmers & Merchants
D228/ 98 Farmers & Merchants
03,/35/98 Farmers & Merchants

Form 1. Checking Account

S T A R NP NNO S N O S SRR R R P PG T TS S

FORM Il
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTE RECORT
Bark Name: Farmers & Merchants
Barnk Name: Farmers & Merchants
Checking Account: S40E4E6C13

Bond Amount: 1CGER0G.00

CHECKINZ ACTOUNT

Descript:ion of Transaction Depasit

Ciosed Firs:t Security account

Interest earned
Interest earned
Interest earned
Interest earned L0 Z3
Compromige settlement 2500 .60 .00 26£15.21
interest earned £& . €2 c.00 £BETE. 0T
Incerest earnec 7O 24 .00 €545 ¢
Interest earned 72.77 L.oop TU1E DL
Interest earned 72.9% O A Jau-l
ceount.ant comg c.o¢ 6517 26751.83
Interest earned B4 .66 .00 26EIE.47
interest earned PRI Y4 .ot 26816 0%
interest earned o8 €7 c.oc 2616 T2
httorney comg. £.08 1BC3 R cET13 64
Interest earned L0013 o oo SE3r2 T
Interest earned G4 B Loou 25608 28
Interegt earnec £c.57 RN 25653 .82
Interest earnec 9L .Uk 000 ZE5BE . W7
CHECKING ACCOUNT TOTALS: 297RY .4z z164. 25 25EBE. 57

page 1




District of Idaho
CLAIMS REGISTER

1C/032/87 Last Date te File Claims: 04/10/97 96-03201 FPage z
lLast Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 06/17/97
Automated Structures Inc

Kame ané Address of Cliaimant Amount of Clzims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
Ko 1 Filed: 12/30/9¢ Filed Amr:
gg.1 uns 10E63

Ivy Ei~-4 FT
POB 2040
Eugene, OR 97402-0018

Xo 2 Filed: 01/02/37 Filed Amt
$32.%% uns

Mtn West Wholesale

PCB 65683

Szlt Lake City, UT 84165

No: 3 Filed: 01/06/%7 Filed Amt:

1,888.25 uns

M R Priest, Inc

515 Highland St

Boise, ID 83706

No: 4 Filed: 01/24/97 Filed Amt:
351.85 sec

Idahc Vinyl Products

4904 E Greenhurst Rd

Nampa, ID 83686

No: & Filed: Q2/2./%7 Filed Amt:
573.51 uns 12148

Modern Staple, Inc

25423 74th Ave S

Kent, WA ¢S803z2

No: & Filed: 04/67/97 Filed Amt:

£,618.40 pri Sgi2-K0o1

Liberty Northwest Insurance Corp

ATTN: Frank Hazk

825 NE Multnomah St

Partland, OR 97232

No: 7 Filed: 04/07/97 Filed Amt:

Liberty Northwest Insurance Corp
POE 4400
Portland, OR 972C8-4400




Digerict of Idaho
CLAIMS REGISTER

10/63/97 Last Date to File Claims: 04/10/97 $6-03201 Page z
Last Date tc File Claims for Governmental Unit: 06/17/97
Automated Structures Ing
Name and Address of Claimant hmount of Claims REemarks
Filed and Allowed
Ko 8 Filed: 05/13/97 Filed Amt
859.0¢ pra 82-04%2850

Téaho State Tax Commissicn
?.0. Box 76
Boise, I 83747
No: ¢ Filed: 05/13/97 Filed Amt:

7,233.66 pri 82-04928E¢

Tnternal Revenue Service
Ogdern, UT 84201

No: 10 Filed: 05/22/97 Filed Amt:
7,676.76 pri 82-048Z8EC
Internal Revenue Service
Chief, Special Procedures
E5) West Fort St MSC Q41
Boise I8 83724

_.___-__._____._..._____.,__,.._._-.-_._-.._.-.___-..—--_.---_--_-__—-_-_-_-...--______-__.-__._




EXHIBIT D
PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION AND ABANDONMENT OF ASSETS

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES:

Trustee Compensation: $ 2,788.46
Trustee Expenses: 20.84
Trustee’s Attorney:
Debtor’s Atiorney:
Trustee’s Accountant
Trustee's Appraiser
Trustee's Auctioneer
Court Fees
Advertising

Other (list by claim}

G e A0 O

Total Administrative Expenses $ 2,809.30

SECURED CLAIMS

CLAIM NAME OF AMOUNT OF AMOUNT TO
NUMBER CLAIMANT CLAIM BE PAID

Totwal> -0-

PRIOR I 100% + 8% int.

CLAIM NAME OF AMOUNT OF AMOUNT TO
NUMBER CLAIMANT CLAIM BE PAID

& Liberty Northwest $ 5.6i8.40 $ 5,942.06
10 IRS 7.676.76 8,11¢.00

Total> $ 13,295.16 $ 14,061.06




4

UNSECURED" AIMS  100% + 8% int.

CLAIM NAME OF AMOUNT OF
NUMBER CLAIMANT CLAIM

1 Ivy Hi-4 $ 98.18

2 Mtn. West §32.99

3 M.R. Priest 1,958.25

4 Idaho Vinyl 351.9%

5 Modern Staple 573,51

Balance in estate of $4,602.52 to be returned to debtor

Total> $ 3,514.88

AMOUNT TO
BE PAID

$ 103.84
986.74
2,071.06
372.23
606.55

$ 4,140.42

THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY OF THE ESTATE WILL BE ABANDONED BY
THE TRUSTEE PURSUANT TO 11 USC 554 AT THE TIME THIS FINAL
ACCOUNTING IS APPROVED AND THE CASE CLOSED.




